VILLAUGE U ORANCECAIELLED

26 Fennell St
315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730
Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com

11/16jc
Application for a Building/Zoning Permit (page 1 of 2}

12-12-2022 Permit Date and Number

Date of Application

Address of Applicant 361 Macewen Drive Osprey, FL 34229
barbara.collins.mail@gmail.com
Contact # (310) 594-7566

Applicant's Email collinswdmail@gmail.com

Address of worksite 47 Academy Street
) See above

Name of Property Owner (if different from applicant

Property Qwner Address

Contact #

Property Owner Email

Type of Work Proposed:
Repair —

New Structure >&EOE >_nmazo_._|K.| Swimming Pool

Fence/Wall______ Paved Surface Other -
Lig
Square Footage of new work +/-3,213.0 Accurate Project Cost T8D “.alu.l1 ﬂ
LN
Foa
Describe the work U-.OBOMDQ” vﬁmmmm see mzmn—x—ma 3mﬂ_-m~_<m E hA.._nM
|._-|.ﬂ.1 o
= ;
gz d Pl
Wl el Lt
£ o
£33 14
T hS,
Lo | ll.u
=

Zoning District (circle one): A-1 A-2 A-3 A-4 B C D PL

Tax Map Number_007.-02-19.0

proposed use of lot Single Family Residential

Existing use of lot Single Family Residential

STRUCTURE INFORMATION:

Single Fa :::T(P! Two Family
Boat House

Multi-Family______ Garage

Other

Accessory Building s

Commercial ______

Existing Use Single Family Residential Proposed Use Single Family Resldentiai

Paged of b
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VILLAUL U ORMINCAITELLLY
26 Fennell St
315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730
Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com

Application for a Building/Zoning Permit {page 2 of 2)

LOT INFORMATION: tndicate in box North South East West
Setbacks - Existing Structure Setbacks — Proposed work
Distances fr tructure to loth
S +/- 34.3 mn.. om structure 1o property of — +/-34.3 ft.
Front Yard__+/- 131.9 ft ft. Front Yard__+/- 1319 ft ft.
+/-16.8 ft. +-16.8 ft.
W | Left side Yard_t/- 144 ft ft. Left Side Yard_+/- 144 ft fr.
+-14.6 ft +/- 146 ft
E Right Side Yard__+/- 31.1 fi ft. Right Side Yard +/-311 1 ft.
+/-775ft +/-77.5 ft
N Rear Yard_*t/- 7.6 ftOR776 ft ft. Rear Yard +/- 7.6 ft OR77.6 ft ft.
New connection for: {Yes/No) Sewer N Electric Service N Storm Sewer

Does the proposed work/structure comply with the Energy Conservation Construction Code? (Ves) No, N/A)

Architect’'s Name William L Murphy Jr, Space Architectural Studio

Architect's Address 3 Fennell Street, Suite 2 Skaneateles, NY

Cantractor/Builder Name T8D

Contractor's Phone #

Contractor’s Address

Contractor’s Email

The applicant declares that the information contained in this application, and the plans, specifications and other supporting materials submitted in

support of this application is true and has made such representations to induce the Village of Skaneateles to issue a wc:n.:ﬁwo:.:w Permit and the

applicant will comply with all laws, codes and ordinances controlling this work, \
12-12-2022 . \\§ L= A \Bmid B,

Date Signature

Print Applicant’s Name Wie-rand Coteir)f \.Wb\,,%b\hb_ Cotiync

Affidavit of Owner or Applicant
{To be completed if application is not made by the Eoum& n_ m an Mm. mﬂ,.«. Wu
STATE OF NEW YORK )
} 585:
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA )

On this day of , 20

personally appeared before me. VILLAGE OF SkA ANEAT

NOTARY PUBLIC
Page S of &
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VILLAGE UF DKANEAIELED
26 Fennell St
315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730
Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com

Building/Zoning Application Review Sheet

Date Received /f/,. al/. . Tax Map Number__ Oy — ©2 — /O/
Applicant’s Name N T ol )S
Address of Worksite L ) RepD m.:{sﬁf =
Permit Fee Date Received Amount Received
N :
Additional Info. Requested N EES i

o

Date Review Completed /uuh.y,ul}./ 12 - _ Signature yﬁh! S = Lo ST

-

— T oy
Application Status: Approved SN Denied

7

Reasons for Denial — Does not comply with the following:

Section 225-AS5, Density Control Schedule for:

Front Yard Setback @r Side Yard Setback, left @x Side Yard Setback, Right
GCANAGE
.@z Rear Yard Setback @l Percentage of Open Area @l Both Side Yards Combined

@ Percentage of Structure iaﬂse

Other Density Control Schedule_ XX ¢ - LT QREA .

@ Section 225-69D, Non-conforming Buildings, Structures and Uses, Extension or Expansion

Section 225-14(d), Swimming Pools, 25 ft. distance to lot lines

Section 225-14C {5) {a/b), Accessory Buildings, distance to lot lines or structures

Section 225-A1-3, Permitted Use Chart

—— Other Sections of the Zoning Law

And/or Needs:

O

s wwsd

webet ol SRV ASRD
. N . . W) ; Ly Y -

______ Certificate of Approval from the Historical Landmarks Preservation Commiission; SEELIOh muw- 5

_____ Critical Impact Permit, per Section 225-52, form Board of Trustees

— Special Use Permit from the Zoning Board of Appeals

AT ATEL TS

e g ]
. YA S 1e A A
Permit Number Date Bsue
Planning Board Review Zoning Board of Appeals Approval .
Critical Impact Permit Approval wV/Zy > Historical Commission Approval N /f - #

Page 6 of 6
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LUNINU BUAKD U AFFEALD ' BOi £
Village of Skaneateles m& AY27/2022
26 Fennell Street o0
Skaneateles, NY 13152 4300
315-685-2118 Fax 315-685-0730

(1) NOTICE OF APPEAL (2) APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

UN»Q Om.- >ﬁﬁ:0m..=o= m Nl ~ MIMONM

To the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of Skaneateles, Onondaga County, New
York

ywe William and Barbara Collins
Printed or Typed Name of Appellent(s) and/or Applicant(s)

361 Macewen Drive Osprey, FL. 34229

Address

(1) I hereby appeal the decision of the Village Code Enforcement Officer (Building
Inspector)

@ which was denial of a Zoning Permit
which was denial of a Certificate of Occupancy

X ___to vary the strict application of the provisions of

Article Section 225 Subsection mm
Article_ ==/ Section 225 Subsection wM \Y M

Article Section 225 Subsection

(2) I hereby apply for: (check all applicable)

A SPECIAL USE PERMIT required by the provisions of Article 111, Section 225-10
B (1) & Section 225-11 B (2)

A FLOODWAY PERMIT required by the provisions of Article III, Section 225-10
B (3) & Article VI, Section 225-18 B

This appeal or application relates to:

47 Street Number Academy Street o Street Name
Tax Map Number 007.-02-19.0
Page 2 of 3

ZBA - Special Use Permit




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Village of Skaneateles
26 Fennell Street
Skaneateles, NY 13152
315-685-2118 Fax 315-685-0730
The applicant shall use this sheet to state the Zoning Board of Appeals details of the
variances requested.
Zoning District of the lot A-2

Colunan

#1 From the Density Control Schedule (Section 225-A5) fill in the minimum requirements
for said lot in your Zoning District

#2 Indicate the existing set-back dimensions, percentages, that are not-conforming with the
figures in column #1, and that will not be changed by the proposed construction

#3 Indicate the dimensions, area (in square feet) and percentages that will result from your

proposed construction
#4 Indicate the variance requested (subtract #3 from #1)
Columns —— #1 #2 #3 #4
en Area (sq. ft.) as a % of lot area 0 l - 75.75% +/- 9.25% (+/-
Op bl 8% T517% H-BTS 9.83% PEN.C.)
Front yard dimension (ft.) 301 +- 343 1, +-34.3 ft. -
+- 13190 +- 131911, -
Left side yard dimension (ft.) 151 +- 168 ft. +- 16.8 fi. 2
151 +e 14.4 11, +- 144 . +-0.6 ft (PEN.C)
Right side yard dimension (ft.) 158 +- 14.6 1t +/-14.6 ft. +- 04 fi. (PENC)
15 ft +=3L1 N +-358 . 0
Both side yards combined (ft.) A5 A +-314 1 +o3lAR +-36R (PENC)
+/-45.5 . 124558 -
Rear yard dimension (ft.) 50 +#-715 1 +-56.4 1. -
15 /. +-7.6 11 +-7.6 ft. G
Max. width of structure as a % of lot width o W .
(Structure width divided by lot width) 63% /- 46.1% LB ED
Min. livable floor area, each dwelling B 26215 s +-3.843.9 5L i

List below any OTHER variances, Special Permits requested
(Section of the Zoning Law) (Description)

Minimum Lot Aren: +/- £2,408.0 SF where 30,000 SF are required, a variance of +/~ 17,592.0 (P.EN.C.} is requested

Minimum Lot Width: +/- 67.0 FT where 100 FT are required, a vonance of +/- 33.0 FT (P.E.N.C ) 15 requested

Please state below all reasons to support your appeal or application. Attach other sheets as
needed to support your appeal/application

Please see attached narrative

12-12-2022

Dated

Page 3 of 3
ZBA - Special Use Permit




Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Part 1 — Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the
application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on
information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as
thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe wili be needed by or useful to the
lead agency, attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 — Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Collins Renovations & Addition

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map).
47 Academy Street Skaneateles, NY 13152

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

- An additional guest suite for Bill's parents with a combination bedroom and sitting area, with an en-suite bathroom and a modest walk-in closet
- A screened-in porch to allow maximum usage of indoorfoutdoor space

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: (310) 594-7566

barbara.collins. mailizgmail.com

William & Barbara Collins E-Mail: collinswdmail@gmail com
Address:
361 Macewen Drive vy ARE O S b_..mn.ﬁ..m‘._ e
City/PO: e State: Zip Code:
Osprey FL 34229
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other government Agency?

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? +/- 0.28 acres +- 12,408.0 sf
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? +/-0.28 aCres  +- 12,408.0 sf
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? _+/-0.28 acres - 12,408.0sf

4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:

5. [JUban [ Rural (non-agriculture) [ Industrial [] Commercial [¥] Residential (suburban)
[ Forest [ Agriculture [] Aquatic [C] Other(Specify):
[ Parkland

Page 1 of 3 SEAF 2019




5. Is the proposed action,

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?

7. 1s the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?

If Yes, identify:

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
b.  Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed
action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?

If No, describe method for providing potable water:

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: D .
12. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district NO | YES

which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the
State Register of Historic Places?

b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for
archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPQ) archaeol ogical site inventory?

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet oracres: |~ "= Waw.
L slmen Eo

NO

rm

ATELES
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14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

[CShoreline [] Forest [] Agricultural/grasslands [] Early mid-successionat
Clwetland [] Urban [Z] Suburban

£5. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or
Federal government as threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?

17. Will the proposed action creaie storm water discharge, either from point or non-poinl sources?
If Yes,

a.  Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?

b. Wili storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe:

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the ilmpoundment of water
or other liquids (e.g., relention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:

19, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste
management facility?
If Ycs, describe:

20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF

MY KNOWLEDGE
>§=8=:%o¥=n uzm___ﬁm%&m Colins; /4 ./ o Date: 12-12-2022
Signature: \\\\J § . ix \ }& Title:
\ L= LI | W F
ey,
iy

\WEATELES
PRINT FORM Page 3 of 3




Agency Use Only |If applicabie]

Project: _ _
Date: * _

Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 2 - Impact Assessment

Part 2 is to be completed by the Lead Agency.

Answer all of the following questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by
the project sponsor or otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by
the concept “Have my responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may

occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action resuit in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing;
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?

L O O O 0000 0Onono
O O0oaoooooooo. e

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

PRINT FORM Page 1 of 2
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Project:

Date:

Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 3 Determination of Significance

For every question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a
particular element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please
complete Part 3. Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that
have been included by the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency
determined that the impact may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting,
probability of occurring, duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-
term, long-term and cumulative impacts.

¥
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D o_ﬁo__ﬂ:mmgxw:o:rwﬁﬂ_ﬁm_.:n:&.cmmoaoi:&:mo:smmo:m:mm:&wmmmp_uoé.Eamnwmcuvo&—_maoocam:s:o:.

that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

_H_ Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency - Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency - Title of wmm_uoam”_m_m Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency w,m:m::a. of Preparer (if different from wavo_.ﬁwc_o Officer)

PRINT FORM Page 2 of 2
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Zoning - Enlarged Site Plan

DENSITY CONTROL SCHEDULE
Village of Skaneateles Zoning District - A-2
REGID . /ALLOWED EXISTING PROFPOSED DIFFERENCE REGQUESTED VARIANCE
MMM LOT AREA 30000 ¥ e 12,8000 5F we 12 AGE O SF LrE-N - 115428 FT (PENC]
MM LOT HDTH won W WTO FT == $1G FT ol WA FTPENE)
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MAMU REAR TARD SETBACK NCRTH) a5 R - TISR - BBA R W21
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£ Existing Academy Streetscape
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/2 Zoning - Site Plan
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Propesed Academy Streetscape

ZONING SUBMITTAL: 11.28.2022

SPACE Architectural Studio, P.C.

3 Fennell Street, Suite #2 Skaneateles, N.Y. 13152

Email: admin@spacearchsludio.com

Phone: {313 683-0510

ADDITION ¢ RENOVATION

HILLIAM § BARBARA COLLINS

47 ACADEMY STREET

SKANEATELES, NY 13152
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SPACE Architectural Studio, P.C.

3 Fennell Street, Suite #2 Skaneateles, N.Y. 13152

Phone: (315) 6330540
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ADDITION ¢ RENOVATION
for
HNILLIAM ¢ BARBARA COLLING

47 ACADEMY STREET
SKANEATELES, NY 13152

£ Zoning Third Floor Plan
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ZONING SUBMITTAL: 11.28.2022
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HILLIAM ¢ BARBARA COLLING
47 ACADEMY STREET

SKANEATELES, NY 13152

ADDITION ¢ RENOVATION

Revisions

_Descrigtion

/1 Existing Back Yard Corner & Proposed Backyard Corner /ay Existing Driveway View a Proposed Driveway Yiew
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